Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. No.218 Qianwangang Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone, Qingdao, China Tel: +86-0532-80874665 Fax: +86-0532-80874665

Date: March 04, 2013

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia MD 21046

Attn: Office of Engineering and Technology Ref: FCC ID: W9HBRCB0002

To whom it may concern:

Please be notified that we, the undersigned, <u>Hisense Electric Co., Ltd</u> declare that the PCB boards of ERF6A10 and ERF6B10 models are identical. The differences among the above models are as following:

M/N	ERF6A10	ERF6B10
Product Name	Hisense Google TV	Hisense Pulse with Google
	Remote Control	TV Remote Control
General	See photos 1,2	See photos 3,4
Appearance		



ERF6A10 Front View

Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. No.218 Qianwangang Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone, Qingdao, China Tel: +86-0532-80874665 Fax: +86-0532-80874665



## ERF6A10 Black View



ERF6B10 Front View

Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. No.218 Qianwangang Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone, Qingdao, China Tel: +86-0532-80874665 Fax: +86-0532-80874665



ERF6B10 Black View

Sincerely,

Tang Lula

Lulu Tang / Supervisor Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. Tel: (+86-532)80874377 Fax: (+86-532)80874665 Email: tanglulu@hisense.com